of remission of the 

violation, an 

administrative fine not 

exceeding one million 

euro (€ 1.000.000), is 

also a criminal offence 

punishable, in the 

event of conviction, by 

imprisonment not 

exceeding five (5) 

years or by a fine, not 

exceeding three 

hundred and fifty 

thousand euro (€ 

350,000) or both 

The above card and function is also used in case the user wishes to update the details of the Access Request 

(edit form). 

The new Registration Request registration is accessible from the "My Access Requests" directory 

3.4.2 Submit Request for Access (Submit)